		ORM COVER SHEE <b>TS ONLY</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office
To the Hor	norable Commissioner For Patents: Please re		ocuments or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Handspring, Inc.		Name:	Palmone, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:	ŕ
☐ Yes	No No		
3. Nature of Conveya	nce:	Street Address:	950 W. Maude Ave.
Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agree	ement Change of Name	City;	Sunnyvale
Other: Cert	tificate of Ownership and Merger	State:	CA Zip: 94085-2801
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 5, 2004		☐ Yes	⊠ No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> <li>09/896,018</li> </ul>		on, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	No No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:	Rajiv P. Patel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): 40.00
Internal Address:	Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed	
Street Address:	Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed	
		Charge the ind deposit account	icated fees to the below mentioned t.
		8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555	
		E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signate  To the best of my known true copy of the original.	nowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a
Rajiv P. Patel, Reg. No.: 39,327			September 13, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, docume	ents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignm	ent Recordation Services, Director o	f the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,

24772-10590

Case Docket No.:

**REEL: 016790 FRAME: 0408** 

MAR 08 2004 1:17PM

INCORPORATING SERVICES LT 305-67 5418

р.3



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HANDSPRING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALMONE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALMONE, INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 3:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FURWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

040169554

DANE: 03-08-04

PATENT **REEL: 016790 FRAME: 0409** 

3146254 8100M

MAR 08 2004 1:17PM

p. 4

F-892

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Nativezed 03:39 PM 03/05/2004 FILED 03:29 PM 03/05/2004 !W 040169554 - 3146254 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERCHR MERGING HANDSPRING, INC. INTO PALMONE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the Statt: of Delaware, palmOne, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of much class of the capital stock of Handspring, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sub").

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Boa: i of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent as of February 24, 2004, determined to merge Sub with and into the Company on the terms and conditions set forth therein:

RESOLVED: That the Company merge Sub with and into the Company, with the Company being the surviving entity in such merger (the 'Merger').

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Sut-

RESOLVED FORTHER: That the proper officers of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, for and on bahalf of the Company and in its name, to execute and deliver all such agreemants, instruments, certificates and other documents, and to take all such further action, as such officers may deem necessary, advisable or appropriate in order to effectuate the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED PURTHER: That all acts and things heretofore tal; an or done by any officer or other agent of the Company on or prior to the date hereof in connection with the transactions contemplated by these resolutions be, and each hereby is, ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted in all respects as acts taken or done on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Com; any.

PATENT

REEL: 016790 FRAME: 0410

MAR 08 2004 1:17PM INCORPORATING SERVICES LT 305-67 5418

p.5

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the Company has caused this certificatil to be signed by Mary E. Doyle, its authorized officer, this 5th day of March, 2004.

PALMONE, INC.

Ву:

Name: Mary E. Doyle

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 016790 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 09/13/2005